Wages and incentive compensation 387,694 102,522 (285,172)

Finance Costs   62,715 Nil (62,715)

Marketing & Promotion  55,342 69,356 14,014

Professional Fees  248,026 296,844 48,818

AIM Listing Costs 1,095,088 Nil (1,095,088)

Office and general  541,250 386,503 (154,747)

Total general and administrative expenses  2,390,115 855,225 (1,534,890)

Restatement and Reclassification of General and Administrative Expenses

The following is a restatement of exploration and evaluation asset related expenditures that had previously

been expensed in general and administrative expenses in Q3 2020. In addition, foreign exchange has been

Gensource Potash Corporation

Management’s Discussion and Analysis – Quarterly Highlights

Three and Nine months ended September 30, 2021

Dated: November 29, 2021

Page 15

reclassified from general and administrative expenses to a separate line item in the statements of

operations and comprehensive income (loss).

Nine months ended September 30,

2020

Previously

reported

Adjustment Reclass Restated

Office and general 182,177 - 204,326 386,503

Foreign Exchange Gain - - (204,326) 204,326

Exploration and evaluation assets (1,199,717) 1,199,717 - -

Net income (loss) 364,994 1,199,717 - (834,723)

Three Months Ended September 30,

2020

Previously

reported

Adjustment Reclass Restated

Office and general 170,099 - (66,280) 103,819

Foreign Exchange Gain - - 66,280 (66,280)

Project Finance Costs (1,321,350) 1,321,350 - -

Professional Fees

Exploration and evaluation assets

(8,642)

(1,199,717)

123,814

1,199,717

-

-

115,172

-

Net income (loss) 2,281,390 2,644,881 - (363,491)

Assets

Assets were $17,486,147 at September 30, 2021 (December 31, 2020 - $14,518,302), an increase of

approximately 20%. Exploration and evaluation assets increased by approximately 16% from December 31,

2020. The total amount of exploration and evaluation assets represents approximately 88% of total assets

(December 31, 2020 –92% of total assets).

Receivables increased by approximately 217% from December 31, 2020, due to an increase in GST/HST